
IAIA Document G7014) -
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and oddre.s.t/ 
Baldwin County Board ofEducntion 
Building Ventilation Improvements 
2600 Hand A venue 
Bay Minette, AL 36507 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Baldwin County Commission 
322 Courthouse Square 

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Conlract For: General Construction 

Date: February 0 1, 2023 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
JMR+H Architecrure, PC 
445 Dexter Avenue 
Suite 5050 
Montgomorv, AL 36104 

2017 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: 00 I 

Dnte: March 4, 2025 

CONTRACTOR: (Nome 011d addres.1) 
Tindle Construction, LLC 
210 Saraland Blvd 
Saraland. Alabama 36571 

(Insert a detailed descriplion of the c/,ange and, if applimble, artach or reference specific e_rhibirs. Also include agreed 11po11 adjustments 
a//ributabfe lo exec111ed Conslnictio11 Change Directives,) 
See attached. 

Th~ original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously aulhorize<l Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to rhis Change Order wns 
The Contract Sum will be cJecreasecJ by rhis Chnnge Order in the on1ount of 
The new Conlrnct Sum including this Chnngc Orclor will be 

The Contract Time will be increosecJ by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 

609,200.00 
0.00 

609,200.00 
15.750.00 

593.450.00 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contracl Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Direct ive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case n Cl ng~ Order is exccutccl lo supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

SIGNATURE 

Daw Sawicki, Director Contract 
Admini$tacor 

Donald Tindle, President 

PRINmANO TITLE 

~~ .r 
0 

Matthew P. McKenzk. Chairman 

PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE 

DATE 
3 I I'¢' 2,01,,S-

AtA Document 0701 - 2017 Copyright!:> 1979, 1987. 2000 . 2001 and 2017 All righ ls reserved ·rhe American Institute o/ /\rchllects, "'M,P.ricSn tnslitute, al 
Archilecrs: • AIA." lhe AIA Logo, and • AIA Contra cl Documents ' are tradema1ks al The American Institute or Archilects. This doo,menl was produce~ al 12:54:22 
ET on 0J/04'2025 under Ord!r No.4104246910 which expires on 06(.3012025, is not ror resale. is licensed for one.lime use only. and mcly 011ly bu use<l in 
accordance with lhe AIA Contracl Oocumcntsn Terms of Service To repor1 copyright violations. e-mail docmro@aiaconrrac.1s com 
User Noles: [3B9A0AJBJ 



·Al.A Document G701® - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT; (Name and address) 
Baldwin County Satdlite Courthouse 
Farrhope Ventilation Improvements 
l OD Fairhope Ave 
Fairhope, AL 36532 

OWNER: (Name and address} 
Baldwin County Commission 
322 Coutthouse Square 

Bay Minette. Alabama 36507 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Genc,,-a] Cunstruction 

Date: August 20. 2024 

ARCHITECT: /Name and address! 
JMR+H Architecture. PC 
445 Del<ter Avenue 
Suite 5050 
Mont0 omerv, AL 361 IM 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: 00 I 

Dute: February 12. 2025 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and a,/dressJ 
Tindle Construction LLC 
210 Saralond Blvd. South 
Saraland, Alabama 36571 

(b,se,·t a detailed description of the cha1Jge and, if applicable, a/lach or reference specific exl,;birs. Also iJJc/ude agreed 11po11 adj11stme11ts 
atrrihrrtable lo executed Cons1n,c/io11 Chcmge Directives.) 
Se1: attached. 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order wns 
The Contract Sum will be dccrc:istd by this Change Order in 1he amount of 
Th-, new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new elate of Substantial Completion will be 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

560.500.00 
0,00 

560,500.00 
L0,232.25 

550.267.75 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include a(\justments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Cons1ruc1ion Change Oire.cti e until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ii gc Order is execute to supersede the Constmction Change Directive. 

Baldwin Cuuntv Commission 

David Sawicki, D1rector Cnntrnct Donald Tindle, President Matthew P. McKc"TIZie. Chairman 

PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE 

DATE/ 
?:, 1122, ?.&1,S-

AIA Document 070 I - 2017 CopyrigM lil I 979. 1987, 2000 . 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved "The American lnslitute ol Archilecls. · 'Ameri;,a1 Institute of 
ArchitecCs ,' "AIA." the AIA Logo, and ' AIA Contract Documents· are trademarks or The American Institute ol Architects This document was produced at 12:35.38 
ET on OJ/04I2025 under Order No.4104246910 which expire; on 06/3012025. is not lor resale. is licensed Jor one•lime use only, and may only be used in 
accordance wilh the AIA Con1ract Documenls~• Terms ol Ser,ice To report ccp~rioht violations, e-mail docinfo@a1acontracts com 
User Notos: (J89AOA4 t I 



-....,,AJA Document G701' - 2017 

Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 

Miscellaneous Protective Partitions at 
Various Buildings for Baldwin County 
Commission PH&J #2229GV 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Baldwin County Commission 
312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12 

Bay Minette, AL 36507 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: General Constniction 
Date: July 2, 2024 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address} 
PH&J Architects, Inc. 
807 S. McDonough Street 
Montgomery, AL 36104 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: OOl 
Date: April 18, 2025 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
TripTek Constn1ction, LLC 
1626 Jnck Springs Road 
Atmore, AL 36502 

(Insert a detailed description of tire change and, if applicahle, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusrments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Di,·ectives.) 
Credit for unused Contingency Allowance 

Original Contract Amount...$253,200.00 
Unused Allowance Credit .. . $ I 0,000.00 

TOTAL CREDIT TO CONTRACT$ I 0,000.00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

253,200.00 
0.00 

253,200.00 
10.000.00 

243,200.00 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Patrick T. Addison., Vice President 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

April 18, 2025 y -- 1<t .. ~5 
DATE DATE 

Baldwin County Commission 

DATE I I ¾. • . . 
. ' ;,,.\, ,\l\ ,\ ,\J ,1 

''' '- , ...:. 1 • • • • • tr 
............ .:::~ .·. . . . ... ,, 

..... .9 •• ~~ ~~1'.,, ,; ' • • ,;,. 

:: ~ : (; .. i· [E;ii,,; ;.::.;:::-~. ·. - - . . . ~. ( . ,).,\ . .: ;::: : .' :• lJ :I .,.;:~!,: '\ • C\ 
r, 0 \• xx ; l ~ 7."", /4 ff ~ : 1 ·. ~} -.. _}\.~i '·2 / : ::: 

:. ~ • • ): ~\t? :z:· ~ • • 
,.,,. •.;,': . . 
/ 0 • •• * 

/ / . . . . ' 
AIA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architicts/ -~.\"~~ Tn;titutt.aP , ' 
Architects," "AIA," the AIA Logo, and 'AIA Contract Documents· are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document WjlS prcif!Lbfo at 12:1'\:09' 1 
ET on 04118/2025 under Order No.4104248592 which expires on 06/30/2025. is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only. and may clnly be ~Sf!d In 1 1 

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents"' Terms of Service. To report copyright violations. e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com. 
User Notes: (389ADA4A) 



CHANGE ORDER 

Order No. ---=--------

Date: May 6. 2025 

Agreement Date: September 11. 2024 

NAME OF PROJECT: Competitive Bid #WG24-25 - Purchase and Installation 

of New HV AC Equipment for the Baldwin County Foley 

Satellite Courthouse 

OWNER: -----"B=a=ld=-w ..... 1 __ ·n __ C--o"'"'u=n=ty ....... C"""'o""'m=m=is=si=o=n __________ _ 

CONTRACTOR: ____ P __ e __ r __ so __ n __ s __ S __ e __ rv __ i __ ce __ s __ C __ o __ r...,p __ o __ ra __ t __ io __ n ____________ _ 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

R4 l 0a refrigerant equipment is no longer being produced. Substitute R4 I 0a equipment with new 
R454b refrigerant rated equipment. Price of new R454b refrigerant versus using R4 l 0a to 
achieve correct operating pressures. 

TOTAL $8,677.00 

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 

The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 

The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 
The new (CONTRACT TIME) inclu . gt ·s CHANGE ORDER will be 

CONTRACTOR: 1 ---. ,,.,._-t::P~~ ........... c:-<-~ 

359,528.00 
0.00 

359,528.00 
8,677.00 

368,205.00 

120 working days 
0 working days 

120 working days 



CHANGE ORDER 

Order No.--~~-----­

Date: June l6 2025 

Agreement Date: December l9, 2024 

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW23092 - Drainage Improvements on CR-68 

Approximately 1900' East of CR-65 

OWNER: ______ B __ a __ l __ d __ w __ in ____ C __ o=un=ty.......,.C""'o=m=m=is=si=o=n ___________ _ 

CONTRACTOR: __ c __ ._T __ h __ o __ r __ nt..,.o ... n...,I_.n __ c. ______________ _ 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

Increase the following plan quantities: Unclassified Excavation by 321.69 CY; Borrow 
Excavation by 908.00 CY; Structure Excavation by 341.17 CY; Foundation Backfill by 3 CY; 
Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer by 1.19 TN; Superpave Bituminous 
Concrete Upper Binder Layer by 1.47 TN; Steel Beam Guardrail by 12 FT; Topsoil by 42 CY; 
Solid Sodding by 97 SY; Wattles by 20 LF 

TOTAL $27,657.87 

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 310,606.80 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00 
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 310,606.80 
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 27,657.87 
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 338,264.67 

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 45 working days 
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 5 working days 
The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 50 working days 

CONTRACTOR: C4,~ (a/1½11 i0fJ:= 
RECOMMENDED: 0.k:Jl ~ ?f{f!J 
OWNER:· ~~~ 


