CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: June 16, 2025

Agreement Date: December 19, 2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW23092 — Drainage Improvements on CR-68

Approximately 1900’ East of CR-65

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: C. Thornton, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase the following plan quantities: Unclassified Excavation by 321.69 CY; Borrow
Excavation by 908.00 CY; Structure Excavation by 341.17 CY; Foundation Backfill by 3 CY;
Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer by 1.19 TN; Superpave Bituminous
Concrete Upper Binder Layer by 1.47 TN; Steel Beam Guardrail by 12 FT; Topsoil by 42 CY;
Solid Sodding by 97 SY; Wattles by 20 LF

TOTAL $27,657.87
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 310,606.80
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 310,606.80
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 27,657.87
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 338,264.67
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 45 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 5 working days

The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 50 working days

CONTRACTOR: /\ /éﬁ»,)éﬂﬂ% @WW

RECOMMENDED: ‘4M W W@

v

OWNER:




