gAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Baldwin County Satellite Courthouse Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
Fairhope Ventilation Improvements
100 Fairhope Ave Date: August 20, 2024 Date: February 12, 2025
Faichope, AL 36532
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Baldwin County Commission JMR+H Architecture, PC Tindle Construction LLC
322 Courthouse Square 445 Dexter Avenue 210 Saraland Blvd. South

Suite 5050 Saraland, Alabama 36571

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507
Montgomery. AL 36104

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include ugreed upon adjustinents

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
See attached.

The original Contract Sum was $ 560,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 560,500.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,232.25

§ 55026775

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Jhinge Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECY, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

& Tindlg Con X \bdug L Baldwin County Commission
w " ‘ (o) TOR| (¥irln ndfne) = OWNER (Firn name)
SIGNATURE ( SIGNATURE
David Sawicki, Director Cantract Donald Tindle, President Matthew P. McKenzie, Chairman

Adminstration

PRINTE! TI'I%E PRINTED NAM AND/T[TLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
A 3L s
DATE

DATE DATE

AJA Dacument G701 - 2017 Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved “The American Insttute of Architecls,* “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA." the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are lrademarks of The American Institute of Architects This document was produced at 12:35:38
ET on 03/04/2025 under Order No.4104246910 which expires on 06/30/2025, is nol for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documenls® Terms of Service To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com

User Notes: (3B9ADAA41)



Reconcile of Owners Contingency Allowance for Baldwin County Satelite Courthouse

Contingency Allowance $ 10,000.00
New Hurricane Pad $ 255.00

Sub Total § (9,745.00)
Allwance Give Back 5% $ 487.25

Credit Back to Owner $10,232.25



indle
onstruction

General Contracting _

ARCHITECT IMR + H

DATE: 2/19/25 NAME:

CONTRACTOR NAME:Tindle Construction, LLC

PROJECT NAME: Baldown County Commission Ventilation

Improvements- Fairhope Satalite Courthouse INITIATED BY:
OWNER/ARCHITECT d

Project Number: 22-1289 GC X
SUBCONTRACTOR O

REFERENCE CHANGE OF PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER:

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROPQOSED CHANGE:

Allowance credit back to owner

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY |UNIT COST MATERIAL LABOR Supervision

[

Allowance Credit 1| -$10,000.00

Unit Cost: $ -$10,000.00

Material: §

LABOR: $

Supervision: $

SUBTOTAL: -$10,000.00

Total: § -$10,000.00

TOTAL COST CHANGE: $
ADD O DEDUCT X




nstruction

General Contracting

DATE 11/11/2024

COMNTRACIOR NAME:Tindle Construction, LLC
PROIECT NAME: Baldwin County Satellite Courthouse
Farrhaze Ventilation Improvements

peoject Number 22-1289

REFERE~CE CHANGE OF PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 1

ARCHITECT
NAME:

INITIATED BY:
OWNER/ARCHITECT
GC
SUBCONTRACTOR

IMR H

N

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROPQSED CHANGE:

Furnish and install Hurricane Pad for Unit 217

ITEM DESCRIPTION

QuanTITY luniT

UNITCOST  |MATERIAL

Las0R

Sugervision

Furnish and install Humricana Pad for Unit 217

$258.00

Unit Cost
PROFIT/OVERHEAD: 15%
Total:

TOTAL COST CHANGE: S
ADD X DEDUCT =

s

25500
3825
293.25

293 25




Air Specialty Irc. - 251-58:43-07M1 #2024111113431692

alty com

Client Agreement

Billing Information #2024111113431692
INDLE € D

CONSTRLUCTION : 2024
L1 SA ANDBILVD S Comoletar Date No Zawe Select
SARALAND AL 3857 Tachnictan: Kim

Service Address
lite Courlbouss Fanbone
100 Fairnope Ave

053%

Contact Information
=mail ap@tindlocanst
yler@uealecorstruction ast
Srmary Prore, 251-5675+61

dalduear Tounty S

Farrbope AL

Fur asnHurrzana Pad tor Unit 217 at Balawir County Satell te Courthouse n Farkope

Description Of Service Quantity

$255.00

Quated

L1070 2000
Total $255.00

Lmount Paid 30 0C

Balance Due $255.00

Terms of Service

STIVE iMMMEDIA TZLY MATCRIA O CHANGE FRCM FQINT DF QUOTE ACCEFTANCE TO

NLESS A DOAN PAYMENT ¢

Terrs ard Cerdiiors Soncariing Paymen: 3% CHARGE CN ALL SREDIT CARD PA (MENTS
OrlRECEIRT
QU C2sporsioilily

sed ating b rest:

rihe J..‘)C_NJH[ ‘ate

he dais

Leaersiana inat | am spons

CArY prvaize oot oad athin G0«

at'l De onar

are, e Lrmad var i aco age
ieciar irchaairg asieiney 'ees and court £0sis | atare
ard fuiy urders Craarmig Day '\c'w[ ard tal b, accepung e wakl nahe

b acirg sontract oust of :aw
A«” rmalendls, oé

rama: ‘..nmpar{.: 15 N-ernmd

aertor r2d oy
TSN TNAk

3ot

chiar's

en

208823 O Incued anties or cehalf <f na
2o0MpAany o2 are N e, milk 1,,. ar oie I(‘qv ‘th
Commat 0" Res.de 25 wilhaingciu l]'_. allor s Jerart

ety

SOMPCH2NtS ST > auratalily of tno

tions parls
echnician

armire tne ary nrovlen 5. Diagne

e

somparents Your s
SAr D 3Norer 0-
2mM ane Juoied
30 4 34408

o will e nlcrmen of lhe 1ssue

arl a3

Wes are 3T da

2 hme of s2rice Umess g wise

E prvcfz lo ragair tha




BALDWIN COUNTY SATELLITE COURTHOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

DIVISION 01: GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Section 01 21 00: Base Bid, Allowances and Unit Prices

1.

BASE BID: SEE SUMMARY OF WORK

A

Scope of Work: The Work will be constructed under a general contract with all trades included, in
accordance with the Contract Documents.

The Contractor shall execute the work in accordance with the true intent of the Contract
Documents, which is to effect a complete, coordinated, operational, useable, first-class job
without additional cost to the Owner, whether or not each and every item necessary therefore is
specifically mentioned. Omissions, mis-descriptions, and conflicts in or between specifications
and drawings (and not clarified prior to bidding) will not relieve the Contractor from performing any
work necessary to such completion.

The General and other Conditions and all other Contract Documents are applicable to all work
under Divisions of the Specifications.

Note: All Allowances and Unit Prices shall include all labor, materials, overhead and profit.
Allowances may be deducted from the contract and the Owner shall receive a 5%
overhead and profit markup on the deducted amounts.

The Base Bid will include all work shown on the drawings.

Contractor shall follow what is required in the bid documents regarding markups being included in
all unit prices. The owner will not allow markups on any work that is added by unit prices.

Owner will award the project to the lowest responsive base bidder which includes all bid items on
the bid proposal form. In the event after award a bid item is deducted then the owner will follow
the contract documents regarding deductive change orders.

The Base Bid will include all work shown on the drawings.

ALLOWANCES
The allowances shall be included in the Base Bid.

A. Each bidder shall include in their proposal the following allowances:

1. The sum of $10,000 for Base Bid Owner's Contingency Allowance.

UNIT PRICES

N/A

END OF SECTION 01 21 00

BASE BID, ALLOWANCES AND UNIT PRICES 012100-1



